503785847 04/15/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3832493

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Executio	n Date
CPU CONSULTANTS, INC.				12/23/201	1
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BOETH	BOETHIAN TECHNOLOGY, LLC			
Street Address:	615 SC	615 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY			
City:	DOVE	3			
State/Country:	DELAV	VARE			
Postal Code:	19901				
Property Type	5 Total: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	5 Total: 1	Number 15078603			
Property Type					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	15078603			sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to	15078603 (202)824-3001 o the e-mail address first; I l; if that is unsuccessful, i (202) 824-3000	t will be sent v		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	15078603 (202)824-3001 5 the e-mail address first; i 1; if that is unsuccessful, i (202) 824-3000 bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc	t will be sent v i		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	15078603 (202)824-3001 5 the e-mail address first; I 1; if that is unsuccessful, i (202) 824-3000 bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD	t will be sent v i		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	15078603 (202)824-3001 5 the e-mail address first; i 1; if that is unsuccessful, i (202) 824-3000 bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc	t will be sent v i		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	15078603 (202)824-3001 b the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i (202) 824-3000 bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD 1100 13TH ST. NW	t will be sent v i om).		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	15078603 (202)824-3001 5 the e-mail address first; i 1; if that is unsuccessful, i (202) 824-3000 bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc BANNER & WITCOFF, LTE 1100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200	t will be sent v i om).		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	15078603 (202)824-3001 b the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i (202) 824-3000 bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc BANNER & WITCOFF, LTE 1100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008	t will be sent vi om). 5		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	15078603 (202)824-3001 b the e-mail address first; i i f that is unsuccessful, i (202) 824-3000 bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc BANNER & WITCOFF, LTE 1100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 0571/007412.02843	t will be sent vi om). 5		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	DATA De sent to provideo	15078603 (202)824-3001 o the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, i (202) 824-3000 bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc BANNER & WITCOFF, LTE 1100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008 0571/007412.02843 JORDAN N. BODNEI	t will be sent vi om). 5		sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to provideo	15078603 (202)824-3001 b the e-mail address first; I i; if that is unsuccessful, i (202) 824-3000 bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.cc BANNER & WITCOFF, LTE 1100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 0571/007412.02843 JORDAN N. BODNEI /Jordan N. Bodner/	t will be sent vi om). 5		sent

Exhibit 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CPU Consultants, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 608 Honeysuckle Dr., White Oak, TX 75693 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of patent(s)/patent application(s) listed below: ("Patent Asset(s)")

> U.S. Patent No.: 7,248,841 U.S. App. Serial No.: 11/880,825 filed on 07-23-2007 U.S. App. Serial No.: 13/022,619 filed on 02-07-2011 U.S. App. Serial No.: 13/010,629 filed on 01-20-2011 U.S. App. Serial No.: 13/022,615 filed on 02-07-2011 U.S. App. Serial No.: 13/022,622 filed on 02-07-2011 U.S. App. Serial No.: 13/022,623 filed on 02-07-2011

WHEREAS, Boethian Technology, LLC, a company having a place of business in Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Asset(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent Asset(s), and the inventions disclosed in the Patent Asset(s) (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent application(s), and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent Asset(s) and the aforementioned priority patent application(s), including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Asset(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{z^{n}}{day}$ of $\frac{z^{n}}{day}$.

CPU Consultants, Inc.

Date: ____/2/23/20//

RECORDED: 07/05/2012 RECORDED: 04/15/2016

By: Cha

Name: Jason Player



-9-